

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2393

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

April 6

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 5, delete the colon and insert “, ‘assistance’ includes:”.
- 2 Delete lines 6 and 7 and insert:
- 3 “(a) Medical assistance as defined in ORS 414.025.
- 4 “(b) Public assistance as defined in ORS 411.010.
- 5 “(c) Supplemental nutrition assistance provided under ORS 411.806 to 411.845.
- 6 “(d) Any other benefit, aid or assistance for which the Department of Human Services or Oregon
- 7 Health Authority is authorized to issue a final order for an overpayment under ORS chapter 183.”.
- 8 In line 12, delete “public assistance or medical”.
- 9 In line 13, after “has” delete the rest of the line and insert “issued a final order for overpayment
- 10 under ORS chapter 183.”.
- 11 In line 17, delete “public”.
- 12 In line 18, delete “assistance or medical”.
- 13 In line 24, after “period” delete the rest of the line and lines 25 and 26 and insert “, the com-
- 14 mission shall pay the prize to the person at the end of the 30-day hold period or when the depart-
- 15 ment or authority notifies the commission that a garnishment proceeding will not be initiated,
- 16 whichever is sooner.”.
- 17 In line 29, delete “public assistance or medical”.
- 18 On page 2, line 2, delete “(1) and (2)” and insert “(2) and (3)”.
- 19 After line 2, insert:
- 20 “(5) Payment of any past-due child support has priority over the recovery of any overpayment
- 21 of assistance from a lottery prize under this section.”.
- 22 In line 3, delete “public assistance or”.
- 23 In line 4, delete “medical” and after “which” delete the rest of the line and line 5 and insert
- 24 “the Department of Human Services or the Oregon Health Authority has issued a final order under
- 25 ORS chapter 183 on or after the effective date of this 2015 Act.”.
- 26
-